RESOLUTION NO.127

A RESOLUTION of the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle in relation to the vacation of West Lee Street and Puget Avenue from the easterly margin of Smith's Cove waterway to their respective intersections with Seventeenth Avenue West; and Blanchard Street from Railroad Avenue to the outer harbor line.

WHEREAS, the comprehensive scheme of harbor improvement adopted by the voters of the Port of Seattle on March 5, 1912, included therein a project known as the Smith's Cove Improvement, Which said Smith's Cove Improvement embraced within its limits West Lee Street and Puget Avenue from the eatserly margin of Smith's Cove waterway to their respective intersections with Seventeenth Avenue West; and

WHEREAS, the Central Weterfront Improvement contemplates the use of that part of Blanchard Street from Railroad Avenue to the outer harbor line;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PORT COMMISSION OF THE PORT OF SEATTLE, as follows:

Section 1. That the President and Secretary of the Commission be and are hereby instructed to petition the City Council in the name of the Port Commission to vacate the portions of West Lee Street and Puget Avenue and of Blanchard Street described as aforesaid.

ADOPTED by the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle in open session this 1st day of July, 1913, and signed by its proper officers in open session in authentication of its passage on the same date.

President of the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle.

ATTEST:

Secretary of the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle.

Compared J. Hy LUDG

S.